5th April, 2024

ISIN: INE791A01024

То,	То,
The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: 532290	Symbol: BLBLIMITED

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith, Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, received from Sh. Brij Rattan Bagri, Promoter of the Company on 5th April, 2024.

Please take the above on your record.

Thanking You.

For BLB Limited

Nishant Garud Company Secretary M. No.:- A 35026

Encl: As above

Brij Rattan Bagri



5th April, 2024

To,

Τo,

The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

To,

The Chairperson Audit Committee BLB Limited H. No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Daryaganj, New Delhi- 110002

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as on **31st March**, **2024** on behalf of all the Promoter and Promoter Group.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

Brij Rattan Bagfi Chairman & Promoter- BLB Limited

Encl: As above

 CC: Mr. Nishant Garud Company Secretary BLB Limited
 H. No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road Daryaganj, New Delhi- 110002

Bagri House 4318/3, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002 +91-11-49325600
+91-11-23266600





Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of Target Company (TC)	BLB Limited
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) BSE Limited (BSE)
Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Brij Rattan Bagri (Promoter) Malati Bagri (Promoter Group) Siddharth Bagri (Promoter Group) Nanditaa Bagri (Promoter Group)

As required under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Brij Rattan Bagri, Chairman & Promoter, hereby declare that I, along with the member(s) of Promoter Group hold 1,94,74,671 equity shares of M/s. BLB Limited and we have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, on the shares held by us in M/s. BLB Limited, during the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the above on record.

For and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

Brij Rattan Bagri Chairman & Promoter- BLB Limited

Date: 5th April, 2024 Place: New Delhi

Bagri House 4318/3, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002 +91-11-49325600
+91-11-23266600